MNS University of Agriculture Multan
(Batch-2nd) 1st Merit List For BS Microbiology
Open Merit
(Monday 11th of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Microbiology Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 38500/-) up-to 14 Sep 2023 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department

of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I
(70% weightage).

2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is
available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Microbiology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 4091 MUHAMMAD ABDUL RAUF AKBAR  F.Sc. Pre- 1041/1100 ( 450/505 (89.109 0 90.769 Fee Chalan
IBTAHAJ UR Medical 94.636) ) Missing
REHMAN
2 8264 SUMAIRA SAJID HAFIZ MUHAMMAD  F.Sc. Pre- 1082/1100 ( 441/505 (87.327 0 90.639
MUSHTAQ SAJID Medical 98.364 ) )
3 8483 IRDA NOOR ASIF HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre- 1034/1100 ( 450/505 (89.109 0 90.577 Fee Chalan
Medical 94.000) ) Missing
4 8345 LAIBA SHARAFAT SHARAFAT ALI F.Sc. Pre- 1055/1100 ( 433/505 (85.743 0 88.791
Medical 95.909 ) )
5 8416 ALISHA FATIMA ATIF SAJJAD F.Sc. Pre- 980/1100 ( 402/505 (79.604 0 82.447
QURESHI Medical 89.091) )
6 8423 KIRAN YOUNIS MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1073/1100 ( 378/505 (74.851 0 81.66
YOUNIS Medical 97.545) )
7 8431 NISA FAROOQ FAROOQ ABBAS F.Sc. Pre- 983/1100 ( 380/505 (75.248 0 79.483

Medical 89.364 ) )



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

8415

8459

8407

8453

225

8462

495

8437

8386

8414

8307

8446

SABA IRSHAD

AYESHA FAROOQ

CHAUDHARY
GULRAIZ AHMAD

LARAIB GULZAR

RABBIA TAHIR

FANEEZ NASIR

MUHAMMAD
UMAIR

MARYAM BIBI

AHAD SULTAN

SADIA NASEEM
CHISHTI

MUHAMMAD
USMAN

IFRA YOUNAS

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

IRHSAD AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
FAROOQ GUJJAR

MIAN JAVED IQBAL

GULZAR AHMAD

TAHIR MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD
NASIR KARIM

BASHIR AHMAD

ABDUL MALIK

SULTAN MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD
BUKHSH

MUHAMMAD
AFZAL

MUHAMMAD
YOUNAS

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

964/1100 (
87.636)

1059/1100 (
96.273 )

953/1100 (
86.636)

929/1100 (
84.455)

905/1100 (
82.273)

932/1100 (
84.727)

750/1100 (
68.182)

1008/1100 (
91.636)

980/1100 (
89.091)

792/1100 (
72.000)

1016/1100 (
92.364 )

515/1100 (
46.818)

369/505 (73.069
)

350/505 (69.307
)

353/505 (69.901
)

342/505 (67.723
)

331/505 (65.545
)

295/505 (58.416
)

324/505 (64.158
)

268/505 (53.069
)

254/505 (50.297
)

262/505 (51.881
)

215/505 (42.574
)

234/505 (46.337
)

77.441

77.398

74.922

72.739

70.559

66.313

65.366

64.641

61.937

57.916

57.507

Fee Chalan
Missing



