MNS University of Agriculture Multan (Batch-2nd) 1st Merit List For BS Microbiology Open Merit (Monday 11th of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Microbiology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 38500/-)** up-to **14 Sep 2023** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Microbiology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	4091	Muhammad Ibtahaj ur Rehman	ABDUL RAUF AKBAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1041/1100 (94.636)	450/505 (89.109)	0	90.769	Fee Chalan Missing
2	8264	SUMAIRA SAJID	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ SAJID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1082/1100 (98.364)	441/505 (87.327)	0	90.639	
3	8483	IRDA NOOR	ASIF HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1034/1100 (94.000)	450/505 (89.109)	0	90.577	Fee Chalan Missing
4	8345	LAIBA SHARAFAT	SHARAFAT ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1055/1100 (95.909)	433/505 (85.743)	0	88.791	
5	8416	ALISHA FATIMA	ATIF SAJJAD QURESHI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	980/1100 (89.091)	402/505 (79.604)	0	82.447	
6	8423	KIRAN YOUNIS	MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1073/1100 (97.545)	378/505 (74.851)	0	81.66	
7	8431	NISA FAROOQ	FAROOQ ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	983/1100 (89.364)	380/505 (75.248)	0	79.483	

Errors a	and Om	issions	are E	xcepted
-----------------	--------	---------	-------	---------

			211015 411	•	iis are Excep				
8	8415	SABA IRSHAD	IRHSAD AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	964/1100 (87.636)	369/505 (73.069	0	77.441	
9	8459	ayesha farooq	MUHAMMAD FAROOQ GUJJAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1059/1100 (96.273)	350/505 (69.307)	0	77.398	
10	8407	CHAUDHARY GULRAIZ AHMAD	MIAN JAVED IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	953/1100 (86.636)	353/505 (69.901)	0	74.922	
11	8453	LARAIB GULZAR	GULZAR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	929/1100 (84.455)	342/505 (67.723	0	72.739	
12	225	RABBIA TAHIR	TAHIR MEHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	905/1100 (82.273)	331/505 (65.545	0	70.559	
13	8462	FANEEZ NASIR	MUHAMMAD NASIR KARIM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	932/1100 (84.727)	295/505 (58.416	0	66.313	
14	495	MUHAMMAD UMAIR	BASHIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	750/1100 (68.182)	324/505 (64.158	0	65.366	
15	8437	MARYAM BIBI	ABDUL MALIK	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1008/1100 (91.636)	268/505 (53.069	0	64.641	
16	8386	AHAD SULTAN	SULTAN MAHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	980/1100 (89.091)	254/505 (50.297	0	61.937	
17	8414	SADIA NASEEM CHISHTI	MUHAMMAD BUKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	792/1100 (72.000)	262/505 (51.881	0	57.916	Fee Chalan Missing
18	8307	MUHAMMAD USMAN	MUHAMMAD AFZAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1016/1100 (92.364)	215/505 (42.574	0	57.507	
19	8446	IFRA YOUNAS	MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	515/1100 (46.818)	234/505 (46.337	0	*	